



No. 00-836

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

GEORGE W. BUSH,

Petitioner,

v.

PALM BEACH COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**On Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of Florida**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

MICHAEL A. CARVIN
COOPER, CARVIN &
ROSENTHAL, P.L.L.C.
1500 K Street, N.W.
Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 220-9600

BARRY RICHARD
GREENBERG TRAUIG, P.A.
101 East College Avenue
Post Office Drawer 1838
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(850) 222-6891

THEODORE B. OLSON
Counsel of Record
TERENCE P. ROSS
DOUGLAS R. COX
THOMAS G. HUNGAR
MARK A. PERRY
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 955-8500

BENJAMIN L. GINSBERG
PATTON BOGGS LLP
2550 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 457-6000

[Additional counsel listed on inside front cover]

Counsel for Petitioner

GEORGE J. TERWILLIGER III
TIMOTHY E. FLANIGAN
MARCOS D. JIMÉNEZ
WHITE & CASE LLP
601 Thirteenth Street, N.W.
Suite 600 South
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 626-3600

WILLIAM K. KELLEY
Notre Dame Law School
Notre Dame, Indiana 46556

JOHN F. MANNING
435 W. 116th Street
New York, N.Y. 10027

BRADFORD R. CLARK
2000 H Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20052

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. Respondents’ Efforts To Recharac- terize The Decision Below Cannot Withstand Scrutiny.....	1
II. The Decision Below Cannot Be Re- conciled With Article II.....	5
III. The Judgment Below Should Be Va- cated Because It Does Not Comply With 3 U.S.C. § 5	10
A. The Decision Below Fails To Comply With § 5	10
B. This Court Should Vacate The Lower Court’s Decision In Order To Vindicate The Federal Mecha- nism In 3 U.S.C. § 5	16
C. The Decision Below Violates Due Process.....	18
IV. Petitioner’s Claims Are Clearly Justi- ciable.....	19
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Three Affiliated Tribes v. Wold Eng'g</i> , 467 U.S. 138, 152 (1984)	17
<i>Baker v. Carr</i> , 369 U.S. 186 (1962).....	19
<i>Bolden v. Potter</i> , 452 So. 2d 564 (Fla. 1984).....	5
<i>Bouie v. City of Columbia</i> , 378 U.S. 347 (1964)	2
<i>Broward County Canvassing Board v. Hogan</i> , 607 So. 2d 508 (Fla. App. 1992).....	3
<i>Burdick v. State</i> , 594 So. 2d 267 (Fla. 1992).....	7
<i>California v. Superior Court</i> , 482 U.S. 400 (1987)	17
<i>Dice v. Akron, Canton & Youngstown R.R.</i> , 342 U.S. 359 (1952)	17
<i>Foster v. Love</i> , 522 U.S. 67 (1997)	20
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Romein</i> , 503 U.S. 181 (1992).....	2
<i>Grove v. Emison</i> , 507 U.S. 25 (1993)	8
<i>Herndon v. Georgia</i> , 295 U.S. 441 (1935).....	6
<i>Indiana ex rel. Anderson v. Brand</i> , 303 U.S. 95 (1938).....	2
<i>McPherson v. Blacker</i> , 146 U.S. 1 (1892).....	9,19,20
<i>Moore v. Oglivie</i> , 394 U.S. 814 (1972).....	20
<i>NAACP v. Alabama ex rel. Patterson</i> , 357 U.S. 449 (1958).....	2
<i>Nelson v. Adams</i> , 120 S. Ct. 1579 (2000).....	6

<i>Powell v. McCormack</i> , 395 U.S. 486 (1969).....	20
<i>Roe v. Alabama</i> , 43 F.3d 574 (11th Cir. 1995).....	19
<i>Roudebush v. Hartke</i> , 405 U.S. 15 (1972).....	19,20
<i>Smiley v. Holm</i> , 285 U.S. 355 (1932).....	7,8
<i>State ex rel. Davis v. Hildebrant</i> , 241 U.S. 565 (1916).....	7
<i>United Air Lines v. Mahin</i> , 410 U.S. 623, 632 (1973).....	17
<i>United States v. Boyle</i> , 469 U.S. 241 (1985).....	4
<i>United States v. Nordic Village, Inc.</i> , 503 U.S. 30 (1992).....	12
<i>Walters v. Metropolitan Educ. Enters., Inc.</i> , 519 U.S. 202 (1997).....	12
<i>Williams v. Rhodes</i> , 393 U.S. 23 (1968).....	20

STATUTES

U.S. CONST. art. I, § 7, cl. 2	7
U.S. CONST. art. II, § 1, cl. 2	1,5,6,16,19,20
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV § 1	19
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV § 5	19
3 U.S.C. § 5	1,4,5,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20
3 U.S.C. § 7	4
3 U.S.C. § 15	13
FLA. CONST. art. II, § 3	8
Fla. Laws ch. 99-339, § 1.....	9
Fla. Laws 1989, c. 89-338 § 30.....	3
Fla. Laws 1989, c. 89-348 § 15.....	3

Fla. Stat. § 20.02	8
Fla. Stat. § 102.111	2,3
Fla. Stat. § 102.112.....	2,3
Fla. Stat. § 102.166.....	3
Fla. Stat. § 102.166(7).....	3
Fla. Stat. § 102.168(6).....	5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

15 CONG. REC. 5079 (June 12, 1884)	18
18 CONG. REC. 47 (Dec. 8, 1886).....	10,14
18 CONG. REC. 75 (Dec. 9, 1886).....	10,14,15
1 <i>The Records of the Federal Convention of</i> <i>1787</i> (Max Farrand ed., 1966).....	7
2 <i>The Records of the Federal Convention of</i> <i>1787</i> (Max Farrand ed., 1966).....	7
1 Dec. 1803, <i>Annals</i> 13:129, <i>reprinted in</i> <i>5 FOUNDERS' CONST.</i>	1
